
MANUFACTURE OF BEER (IN 
BARRELS)

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES 
(IN POUNDS)

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 15,403,746

 1,413,272

 13,330,387

 14,749,656

 16,455,375

 652,116

 0

 1,974

 654,090

 11,367,051

Current Month 

 16,408,586

 13,539,968

 1,475,277

 15,022,415

 492,268

 6

 2,357

 494,631

 10,864,958

 10,396,531

 275

 676,607

 539,712

 51,605

 153,518

 78,105

 6,071

 95,756

 11,998,180

 11,664,730

 15,517,046

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  5,997  7,170
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        Total Non-Grain products  333,450

 263,226 pounds of extract 6,071 Pounds of hops is equivalent to APR 2015

 Report Symbol: 
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Report Re-Issued

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 57,824,288

 5,581,880

 49,811,445

 55,811,085

 62,574,866

 1,974,553

 0

 38,650

 2,013,203

 43,609,002

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 62,016,413

 49,698,635

 5,803,743

 55,744,724

 1,763,845

 154

 28,899

 1,792,898

 42,578,205

 51,370,360

 115,181

 2,392,424

 6,484,043

 620,546

 655,519

 793,997

 27,183

 2,293,788

 64,753,041

 60,982,554

 57,537,622

 417,760  242,346

 3,770,487
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.
 
            1 Barrel is equivalent to 31 gallons.         


