

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

Reporting Period: April 2016

Report Date: 28-SEP-2017

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-04-2016

**Page:** 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER (IN BARRELS)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	16,455,375	16,408,586	62,574,866	62,016,413
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,330,387	13,539,968	49,811,445	49,698,635
In kegs	1,413,272	1,475,277	5,581,880	5,803,743
Tax Determined, Premises Use	5,997	7,170	417,760	242,346
Sub Total Taxable	14,749,656	15,022,415	55,811,085	55,744,724
Tax-free				
For export	652,116	492,268	1,974,553	1,763,845
For vessels and aircraft	0	6	0	154
Consumed on brewery premises	1,974	2,357	38,650	28,899
Sub Total Tax-Free	654,090	494,631	2,013,203	1,792,898
Total Removals	15,403,746	15,517,046	57,824,288	57,537,622
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,367,051	10,864,958	43,609,002	42,578,205
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES (IN POUNDS)				
Malt and malt products		10,396,531		51,370,360
Corn and corn products		275		115,181
Rice and rice products		676,607		2,392,424
Barley and barley products		539,712		6,484,043
Wheat and wheat products		51,605		620,546
Total Grain products		11,664,730		60,982,554
Sugar and syrups		153,518		655,519
Hops (dry)		78,105		793,997
Hops (used as extracts)		6,071		27,183
Other		95,756		2,293,788
Total Non-Grain products		333,450		3,770,487
Total Used		11,998,180		64,753,041

6,071 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 263,226 pounds of extract APR 2015

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

1 Barrel is equivalent to 31 gallons.

Report Re-Issued

http://www.ttb.gov